SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3634/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-03-2020 in RSA No. 3289/2004 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SURAJ BHAN SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHAN SINGH SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.72350/2021-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.72349/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.72352/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date: 06-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv. Mr. Sumit R. Sharma, AOR Mr. Pranjal Saran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Substitution allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment and Order passed by the High Court.

(NEELAM GULATI) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (RENU KAPOOR) **BRANCH OFFICER**