SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8736/2021

SURAJ BHAN SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHAN SINGH SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR

Appearance

Petitioner - Mr. Sumit, Adv. Respondent No.1-Mr.Tarun Kumar Sakti, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Opportunity to respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 4, but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA Registrar