SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8736/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-03-2020 in RSA No. 3289/2004 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SURAJ BHAN SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHAN SINGH SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 143387/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 143385/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 14-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv. Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv. Mr. Sumit R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. The learned counsel for the petitioner(s) states that petitioner nos. 7 and 13 have expired during the pendency of the petition and seeks time to do the needful for bringing on record the legal heirs of the deceased petitioners.
- 2. List the matter after four weeks.
- 3. Needful steps be taken in the meanwhile.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)